LL/1638/16 John Waters of Colwinston
Inventory dated 30th July 1638
Imprimis

Three kine

one yearling

ten weathers

three little brazen pans,
nine platters, two trenchers,three candlesticks
one cupboard

one coffer, one chair and stools

one little.... table
one brandiron
one feather bed,two bedsteads,two coverlets,

three blankets, two coarse sheets, one pillow
one french bedstead
his wearing apparel

one acre of wheat

Appraisers

John ap John, John Hugh, and Thomas Lewis

one brazen crock,one skillet,

sumtotal

in ready money

one herriot paid

total

1

h

is

(l)—let—

one frying pan

is

‘£

07.00.00.
00.12.04
03.06.08

02.00.00.
00.15.00

00.09,00.
00.05.00
00.02.00

000041.

03.00.00.
00.05.00
01.00.00.

03.00.00.

£21.17s.00d

£21.10s.00d

01.00.00.

£40.07s.00d

ej.

n

£

kLot 0JU Uf









