## LL/1638/16 John Waters of Colwinston

Inventory dated 30th July 1638

Imprimis

Three kine	07.00.00.
one yearling	00.12.04
ten weathers	03.06.08
three little brazen pans, one brazen crock, one skillet, one frying pan	02.00.00.
nine platters, two trenchers, three candlesticks	00.15.00
one cupboard	00.09,00.
one coffer, one chair and stools	00.05.00
one little table	00.02.00
one brandiron	00.00.11.
one feather bed, two bedsteads, two coverlets,	
three blankets, two coarse sheets, one pillow	03.00.00.
one french bedstead	00.05.00
his wearing apparel	01.00.00.
one acre of wheat	03.00.00.
sumtotal is	£21.17s.00d

Appraisers

John ap John, John Hugh, and Thomas Lewis

This is as worten, does not add up

total is £40.07s.00d

01.00.00.

in ready money £21.10s.00d

one herriot paid

In the name of god limin the Eleventh lay of Muric to Ind 1638
If the water of the sills of Deliverithe with its divide of
Candarch being fifte in body but yt if you and a fort money
Tarde lind paints be sont of this Thanklory lifts dot make and on daying
my tallity of this Thanklory lifts dot make and on daying
my tallity of this Thanklory lifts dot make and on daying
my tallity of this Thanklory lifts of gibs p bogroup
my tallity of brains in spian burial, Alle of gibs p bogroup
towards the today adult through of canterph to I file of
gibs lind begins all towards the rein for this possible towards the proposition of the being provide
the form of first towards the reason of the being provide
the gibs and beginst towards the pools of the being provide
of gibs and beginst towards the pools of the being rights
of gibs: high segment towards the pools of the being rights Pit of the formand my formands the paint of the list profession of formands the property of th profesor do addon's o torrigons above witten John ap form This lewis Pigo foto o outoso

In for senting of all the good the as 30 Twathy Sommobile to of four patent late of John application of John Malner by John applications for John applications of John applications of John applications of John prainfort frapamint 3 km Bolows chy by Hem Esm Postedont buland - Lingty pay

H 3 libb Gatton spand on bratton trook

on little firstest on faromy pan ba:

Walned to 2 favrend 3 Daniel fink - who

H on Anglioand Balmod to

H on Anglioand Balmod to flom on year by bolowy -H on Coffer on Chains y Hoolob Bal: -H on brandiso Bulnet by -Han fortsold in bodylow 2 Astalette
3 blankette 2 Const / ports on pillow: 1 H on from bed flead balnes by 30.6. H pp Notanigo aspposable bulast by - Eros H on anter of regood bulnets by Ama balla ver topigt Hom one horrout paid \_\_\_\_\_ ord Brom fot - of to ong